

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23244/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 15/04/2010 in STRP No.
32/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

LARSEN & TOUBRO LIMITED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13882 of 2010
(With Appln. For C/Delay in filing SLP AND office report)

Date: 10/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RTo be listed before the Bench of which Hon'ble Mr.
Justice Anil R. Dave is not a Member.(NEELAM GULATI)
Sr. P.A.(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER